By ............. 	................ 
Secretary 

(7)  
The Secretary presented the following notices of deposit from the Department of 

Finance, which were ordered filed: 
2063 

July 28th, 1908. 
DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on July 23rd. igo8, the sum of Fifty-two 

Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty-three and o8/too Dollars ($52.153.08) was deposited 
to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, Borough of 
Manhattan (Stub-Title No. 4). Authorized June 21, 1907, pursuant to the provisions 
of Section 37, Chapter 4, Laws of 1891. 
Principal, $50,000.00 
Premium, 2,153.08

[...]

Service Commission for the 1st District, New York, Expenses of. Authorized April 
3rd, IØ, pursuant to the provisions of Section to, Chapter 4, Laws of i891, as amended 
by Section 14, Chapter 429, Laws of 1907. 

2532  
July 28th, 1908. 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on July 23rd, 1908, the sum of Seventy-five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) was deposited to the credit of Revenue Bond Fund-
For Public Service Commission for the First District, New York, Expenses of. 
Authorized April 3rd, 1908, pursuant to the provisions of Section to, Chapter 4, Laws 
of 18oi, as amended by Section 14, Chapter 429, Laws of 1907.